Inlet Vacuum Filters
In
le
t V
ac
uu
m

 F
ilt
er
s
 ATEX
Available
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
Config. A
Config. B
Config. C
Config. D
Config. E
Assembly Suggested Element
SCFM Housing Dimensions - inches Service HT. Approx. SCFM
Size Type Rating Config. Polyester Paper A B C D E Wt. lbs Polyester Paper Rating
3/8" BSPP 18 A CSL-825-039HCB CSL-824-039HCB 3 3/8 2 1/8 3 3/4 1 13/16 3 0.88 825 824 25
1/2" NPSC 18 A CSL-825-050HCB CSL-824-050HCB 3 1/2 2 1/4 3 3/4 2 3 0.88 825 824 25
1/2" NPSC 20 B CSL-843-050HC CSL-842-050HC 4 3 5 3/4 2 1/2 3 3 843 842 55
3/4" NPSC 24 A CSL-825-075HCB CSL-824-075HCB 3 1/2 2 5/16 3 3/4 2 3 0.88 825 824 25
3/4" NPSC 25 B CSL-843-075HC CSL-842-075HC 4 3 5 3/4 2 1/2 3 3 843 842 55
1" NPSC 35 B CSL-843-100HC CSL-842-100HC 4 1/4 3 1/4 5 3/4 2 5/8 3 3 843 842 55
1" NPSC 40 C CSL-849-100HC CSL-848-100HC 6 11/16 4 1/8 7 3/8 4 1/2 5 5 849 848 115
1 1/4" NPSC 55 B CSL-843-125HC CSL-842-125HC 4 1/4 3 1/4 5 3/4 2 5/8 3 3 843 842 55
1 1/4" NPSC 60 C CSL-849-125HC CSL-848-125HC 6 11/16 4 1/8 7 3/8 4 1/2 5 5 849 848 115
1 1/2" NPSC 80 C CSL-849-150HC CSL-848-150HC 6 3/4 4 1/8 7 3/8 4 1/2 5 5 849 848 115
2" NPSC 175 D CSL-851-200HC CSL-850-200HC 10 1/4 4 1/2 8 3/4 5 9 15 851 850 290
2 1/2" FPT 210 D CSL-851-250HC CSL-850-250HC 10 11/16 5 1/8 8 3/4 5 1/2 9 15 851 850 290
3" FPT 300 E CSL-239-300C CSL-238-300C 15 3/4 8 13/16 13 1/4 8 11/16 11 33 239 238 570
Element Part No.
Replacement
Assembly Part Number
Inlet/

le
t V
ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
Pg. 4-5 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Sales: 630.773.1363 • Fax: 630.773.0727
SS ISO Flange w/Nickel Housing Finish
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
ISO Flg Assembly Element
Inlet & SCFM Dimensions - inches Approx. SCFM
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D Wt. lbs Polyester Paper Rating
NW16 23 CSL-825-NW16B CSL-824-NW16B 3 7/8 2 5/8 3 3/4 2 1/4 0.88 825 824 25
NW25 25 CSL-825-NW25B CSL-824-NW25B 3 7/8 2 5/8 3 3/4 2 1/4 0.88 825 824 25
NW25 35 CSL-843-NW25B CSL-842-NW25B 4 3/8 3 3/8 5 3/4 2 5/8 3 843 842 55
NW40 55 CSL-843-NW40B CSL-842-NW40B 4 3/4 3 3/4 5 3/4 3 1/8 3 843 842 55
NW40 80 CSL-849-NW40B CSL-848-NW40B 7 3/16 4 5/8 7 3/8 5 5 849 848 115
K63 175 CSL-851-K63B CSL-850-K63B 11 11/16 6 8 12/16 6 1/2 15 851 850 290
K100 300 CSL-239-K100B CSL-238-K100B 16 1/8 8 3/4 13 1/4 8 9/16 33 239 238 570
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
NW16 23 CSL-825-NW16EN CSL-824-NW16EN 3 7/8 2 5/8 3 3/4 2 1/4 0.88 825 824 25
NW25 25 CSL-825-NW25EN CSL-824-NW25EN 3 7/8 2 5/8 3 3/4 2 1/4 0.88 825 824 25
NW25 35 CSL-843-NW25EN CSL-842-NW25EN 4 3/8 3 3/8 5 3/4 2 5/8 3 843 842 55
NW40 55 CSL-843-NW40EN CSL-842-NW40EN 4 3/4 3 3/4 5 3/4 3 1/8 3 843 842 55
NW40 80 CSL-849-NW40EN CSL-848-NW40EN 7 3/16 4 5/8 7 3/8 5 5 849 848 115
K63 175 CSL-851-K63EN CSL-850-K63EN 11 11/16 6 8 12/16 6 1/2 15 851 850 290
K100 300 CSL-239-K100EN CSL-238-K100EN 16 1/8 8 3/4 13 1/4 8 9/16 33 239 238 570
”L” Style Vacuum Filters
CSL Series 3”-6”MPT,4”-12”FLG
• Heavy duty T bolts for easy maintenance
• Corrosive resistant carbon steel construcƟon

“split center”.
In
le
t V
ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
Pg. 4-7 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Sales: 630.773.1363 • Fax: 630.773.1363
MPT Assembly Suggested Element
Inlet & SCFM Dimensions - inches Service HT. Approx. SCFM
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E Wt. lbs Polyester Paper Rating
3" 300 CSL-235P-300 CSL-234P-300 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 10 47 235P 234P 570
3" 300 CSL-335P-300 CSL-334P-300 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 15 50 335P 334P 800
4" 520 CSL-235P-400 CSL-234P-400 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 10 52 235P 234P 570
4" 520 CSL-335P-400 CSL-334P-400 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 15 55 335P 334P 800
5" 800 CSL-245P-500 CSL-244P-500 28 1/4 11 18 1/2 19 1/2 10 82 245P 244P 880
5" 800 CSL-345P-500 CSL-344P-500 28 1/4 11 18 1/2 19 1/2 15 88 345P 344P 1100
6" 1100 CSL-275P-600 CSL-274P-600 29 1/4 12 18 1/2 20 1/2 10 95 275P 274P 1100
6" 1100 CSL-375P-600 CSL-374P-600 29 1/4 12 18 1/2 20 1/2 15 97 375P 374P 1500
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
Flange Assembly Suggested Element
Inlet & SCFM Dimensions - inches Service HT. Approx. SCFM
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E Wt. lbs Polyester Paper Rating
4" 520 CSL-235P-400F CSL-234P-400F 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 15 62 235P 234P 570
4" 520 CSL-335P-400F CSL-334P-400F 27 3/8 9 14 18 1/2 20 64 335P 334P 800
5" 800 CSL-245P-500F CSL-244P-500F 28 1/4 11 18 1/2 19 1/2 15 88 245P 244P 880
5" 800 CSL-345P-500F CSL-344P-500F 28 1/4 11 18 1/2 19 1/2 20 90 345P 344P 1100
6" 1100 CSL-275P-600F CSL-274P-600F 29 1/4 12 18 1/2 20 1/2 15 110 275P 274P 1100
6" 1100 CSL-375P-600F CSL-374P-600F 29 1/4 12 18 1/2 20 1/2 20 113 375P 374P 1500
8" 1800 CSL-377P-800F CSL-376P-800F 39 1/8 14 22 1/2 25 1/2 20 185 377P 376P 1825
10" 2900 CSL-685P-1000F CSL-384P(2)-1000F* 57 1/2 16 27 45 33 380 685P 384P (2) 6600
12" 4950 CSL-485P(2)-1200F* CSL-484P(2)-1200F* 70 1/4 16 27 57 25 465 485P (2) 484P (2) 9410
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
125/150# Dimensions - inches No. of Flange
Pattern Flg O.D. B.C. B.H. Holes Thickness

• Vacuum RaƟng: Medium vacuum service**
• Temp (conƟnuous): min -15°F (-26°C) max 220°F (104°C)
• Filter change out differenƟal: 15-20” H2O over iniƟal Δ P
• Polyester: 99%+ removal efficiency standard to 5 micron
• Paper: 99%+ removal efficiency standard to 2 micron
Technical Specifications
• Swing bolts for heavy duty environments
• Drain ports
• Extended bucket (select models)
• Various nonstandard finishes
• Reverse pulse configuraƟon
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
SCFM Service HT. Weight SCFM
Size Type Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E lbs. Polyester Paper Rating
1" NPSC 40 CT-897-100C CT-896-100C 13 1/8 11 11/16 7 10 1/8 9 12 897 896 80
1-1/4" NPSC 60 CT-897-125C CT-896-125C 13 1/8 11 11/16 7 10 1/8 9 12 897 896 80
1-1/2" NPSC 80 CT-897-150C CT-896-150C 13 1/8 11 11/16 7 10 1/8 9 11 897 896 80
2" NPSC 175 CT-851-200C CT-850-200C 12 13/16 10 13/16 9 9 9 16 851 850 290
2-1/2" FPT 210 CT-851-250C CT-850-250C 12 13/16 10 13/16 9 9 9 15 851 850 290
3" FPT 300 CT-235P-300C CT-234P-300C 18 5/8 16 13 1/2 13 9 30 235P 234P 570
4" FPT 520 CT-235P-400C CT-234P-400C 18 5/8 16 13 1/2 13 9 26 235P 234P 570
6" FPT 1100 CT-275P-600C CT-274P-600C 18 1/4 14 5/16 19 9 13/16 10 45 275P 274P 1100
Inlet/
Outlet
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number Dimensions - inches

In
le
t V
ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
Pg. 4-9 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Sales: 630.773.1363 • Fax: 630.773.0727
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
SCFM Service HT. Weight SCFM
Size Type Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E lbs. Polyester Paper Rating
1" NPSC 40 ST-897-100C ST-896-100C 13 3/8 11.94 7 10 3/8 9 11 897 896 80
1-1/4" NPSC 60 ST-897-125C ST-896-125C 13 3/8 11.94 7 10 3/8 9 11 897 896 80
1-1/2" NPSC 80 ST-897-150C ST-896-150C 13 3/8 11.94 7 10 3/8 9 10 897 896 80
2" NPSC 175 ST-851/1-200C ST-850/1-200C 16 1/4 14 1/4 9 12 7/16 9 15 851/1 850/1 290
2-1/2" FPT 210 ST-851/1-250C ST-850/1-250C 16 1/4 14 1/4 9 12 7/16 9 14 851/1 850/1 290
3" FPT 300 ST-235P-300C ST-234P-300C 19 3/4 17 13 1/2 14 9 29 235P 234P 570
4" FPT 520 ST-235P-400C ST-234P-400C 19 3/4 17 13 1/2 14 9 25 235P 234P 570
Inlet/
Outlet
Replacement
Assembly Part Number Element Part No.Dimensions - inches

• Large dirt holding capacity
• Clip release band for easy maintenance
Features
A
C
Outlet Inlet
B
E
D
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
Suggested Element
Range  w/ with Polyeter Paper Dimensions - inches Service Area SCFM
Size Type SpinMeister Element Element Element A B C D E Polyester Paper Rating
2" NPSC 40-110 175 ST-SML235-200C ST-851/1-200C ST-850/1-200C 16 1/4 14 1/4 9 12 7/16 9 851/1 850/1 290
2-1/2" FPT 40-110 210 ST-SML235-250C ST-851/1-250C ST-850/1-250C 16 1/4 14 1/4 9 12 7/16 9 851/1 850/1 290
3" FPT 100-200 300 ST-SML345-300C ST-235P-300C ST-234P-300C 19 17 13 1/2 14 9 235P 234P 570
3" FPT 200-450 300 ST-SML445-300C ST-235P-300C ST-234P-300C 19 17 13 1/2 14 9 235P 234P 570
4" FPT 100-200 520 ST-SML345-400C ST-235P-400C ST-234P-400C 19 17 13 1/2 14 9 235P 234P 570
4" FPT 200-450 520 ST-SML445-400C ST-235P-400C ST-234P-400C 19 17 13 1/2 14 9 235P 234P 570
6" FPT 450-900 1100 CTD-SM6-600C** CT-275P-600C* CT-274P-600C* 25 3/8 21 1/2 19 17 10 275P 274P 1100
Inlet/

t V
ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
Pg. 4-13 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Sales: 630.773.1363 • Fax: 630.773.0727
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
 ATEX
Available
Assembly Approx. Replacement Element
SCFM Assembly Holding Element SCFM
Rating Size Type Part Number A B C D Cap. Gal. Part No. Rating
60 3/4" NPSC LRS-19-075HC 17 3/4 4 7/16 7 11/16 3 5/16 1.5 19 100
85 1" NPSC LRS-19-100HC 18 4 5/8 7 11/16 3 1/2 1.5 19 100
85 1 1/4" NPSC LRS-19-125HC 18 4 5/8 7 11/16 3 1/2 1.5 19 100
100 1 1/2" NPSC LRS-19-150HC 18 4 5/8 7 11/16 3 1/2 1.5 19 100
135 2" NPSC LRS-237-200HC 22 3/16 6 3/4 12 6 5/8 2.5 237 550
195 2 1/2" FPT LRS-237-250C 24 5/16 8 7/8 12 8 3/4 2.5 237 550
300 3" FPT LRS-237-300C 24 5/16 8 7/8 12 8 3/4 2.5 237 550
520 4" FLG LRS-275-400F 23 3/8 11 1/2 16 8 4.5 275 1100
830 6" FLG LRS-275-600F 40 5/8 12 16 9 4.5 275 1100
Dimensions - inches
Inlet /
Outlet
Assembly Flange Reference Only Approx Replacement
SCFM Inlet & Assembly Holding Element
Rating Outlet Part Number Cap. Gal. Part No.
1100 6" SRS-377/274S-600F 20 377 | 274S
1800 8" SRS-385/376S-800F 45 385 | 376S
2450 10" SRS-385/384S-1000F 45 385 | 384S
3300 10" SRS-485/384S-1000F 80 485 | 384S
4400 12" SRS-485/384S-1200F 80 485 | 384S
Vapor Condensing Separator Trap
JRS Series
www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Sales: 630.773.1363 • Fax: 630.773.0727 Pg. 4-14
In